

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8953 OF 2011

THE CHIEF TRAFFIC MANAGER, BANGALORE METROPOLITAN ...APPELLANTS
VERSUS
CHANNABASAVAARADHYA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.10.2011, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following Order:

"Despite sufficient opportunity having been granted, counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent has not been filed.

Delay condoned in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 24406 of 2010.

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Ad interim order dated 20th August, 2010 is made absolute till the disposal of the appeals."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal and is represented through Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant and Counsel for the Respondent have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The main matter Civil Appeal No. 8954/2011 is already updated as Ready.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for pre-final hearing matter.

Dated this the 27th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
114, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

2. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
15, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR